1
CAT93C46/56/66/86
Stock No. 21006-02 4/97
CAT93C46/56/66/86
1K/2K/4K/16K-Bit Serial E 2PROM
FEATURES
■ High Speed Operation: 1MHz
■ Low Power CMOS Technology

Stock No. 21006-02 4/97
Figure 7. WRAL Instruction Timing
ORDERING INFORMATION
93C46/56/66 F10
93C46/56/66 F09
Notes:
(1) The device used in the above example is a 93C46SI-2.5TE7 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, 2.5 Volt to 6 Volt Operating Voltage,
Tape & Reel)
STATUS VERIFY
SK
CS
DI
DO
STANDBY
HIGH-Z
1 0 1
BUSY READY
tSV tHZ
tEW
tCS
DN D000
Package
P = PDIP
S = SOIC (JEDEC)
J = SOIC (JEDEC)
K = SOIC (EIAJ)
Prefix Device # Suffix
93C46 S I TE7
Product
Number
93C46: 1K
93C56: 2K
93C66: 4K
93C86: 16K
Tape & Reel
TE7: 500/Reel
TE13: 2000/Reel
Operating Voltage
Blank (Vcc=4.5 to 5.5V)
2.7 (Vcc=2.7 to 6.0V)
2.5 (Vcc=2.5 to 6.0V)
1.8 (Vcc=1.8 to 6.0V)
-2.5CAT
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0˚C to +70˚C)
I = Industrial (-40˚C to +85˚C)
A = Automotive (-40˚ to  +105˚C)*
* -40˚C to +125˚C is available upon request
9
CAT93C46/56/66/86
Stock No. 21006-02 4/97
This page intentionally left blank
U.S. Sales Offices
Western and Central U.S.
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
1250 Borregas Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA 94089
Phone: 408-542-1000
FAX: 408-542-1200
Eastern U.S.
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
2200 Winter Springs Blvd.
Suite 106-310
Oviedo, FL 32765
Phone: 407-977-1973
FAX: 407-977-1975
International Sales
Offices